Competition Results

East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Competition:
Ranking Team
1 Derbyshire
2 Leicestershire & Rutland
3  Nottinghamshire
4  Lincolnshire

Score
687
613
559
484

Individual
547
493
469
434

P8
70
60
50

0

Venue:
Grantham Meres

4x2
70
60
40
50

Date
17 Mar 2019



Athlete Results

Competition:
East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking

BibNo Athlete

177 Jonathan Esiwe
163 Eddie Fenton

164 Luke Ambrosioni
165 James Douglas
175 Luca Michalowski
185 Dylan Rich

166 Max Bishop

167 Victor Kamara
168 Nathan Gavaghan
171 Marcus Deane
170 James Boyles
172 Ellis McBean

174 Ashley Butler

188 Cameron Turner
173 Tanaka Mangwiro
189 James Davis

184 George Toom-Smith
186 Thomas Budd
187 Kofi Afirifah-Mensah
178 Jamal Jallow

180 Morgan Spence
179 Luke Saunders
176 Tino Msipa

190 Thomas Foster

Team

Lincolnshire
Derbyshire

Derbyshire

Derbyshire
Leicestershire & Rutlan
Nottinghamshire
Derbyshire

Derbyshire

Derbyshire
Leicestershire & Rutlan
Leicestershire & Rutlan
Leicestershire & Rutlan
Leicestershire & Rutlan
Nottinghamshire
Leicestershire & Rutlan
Nottinghamshire
Nottinghamshire
Nottinghamshire
Nottinghamshire
Lincolnshire
Lincolnshire
Lincolnshire
Leicestershire & Rutlan
Nottinghamshire

Grantham Meres

Venue:
2LR 4LR
48
49
46
50
42
45
38
41
49
40
36
44
45
38
41
36
34
32
34
30
32
30

S

48
50

44
46
36
38

30

40

42
34

SB

44

46
50

48

SLJ

50
46

42
39
30
44
34
48
36

32

STJ

48
44
40

46

VvJ

Date
17 Mar 2019



Competition:

Team Results

East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team

Derbyshire

Leicestershire & Rutland
Nottinghamshire
Lincolnshire

Comp No Name

163
163
163
164
164
164
165
165
165
166
166
166
167
167
167
168
168
168

Eddie Fenton
Eddie Fenton
Eddie Fenton
Luke Ambrosioni
Luke Ambrosioni
Luke Ambrosioni
James Douglas
James Douglas
James Douglas
Max Bishop

Max Bishop

Max Bishop
Victor Kamara
Victor Kamara
Victor Kamara
Nathan Gavaghan
Nathan Gavaghan
Nathan Gavaghan

Score
687
613
559
484

Event

4LR
S
SLJ
4LR
SB
STJ
2LR
S
SLJ
2LR
SB
STJ
2LR
S
STJ
4LR
SB
SLJ

Individual
547
493
469
434

P8
70
60
50

0

Perf1

46.7
9.61
210
47.3

80
0.00
21.6
9.07
2.14
22.8

90
6.41
22.7
8.02
7.90
46.7

83
2.02

Venue:
Grantham Meres

4x2

70
60
40
50

Perf2
10.68
2.20
7.77
9.33
2.22
6.67
8.09
7.70

2.01

Derbyshire (white)

Perf3
11.02
2.32
7.88
9.45
2.20
6.60
8.85
7.99

2.02

Date

17 Mar 2019

Perf4 Best Ranking
1=

46.7
11.02
2.32
47.3
80
7.88
21.6
9.45
2.22
22.8
90
6.67
22.7
8.85
7.99
46.7
83
2.02
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Points
49
50
46
46
44
48
50
44
42
38
50
40
41
36
50
49
48
30



Competition:

Team Results

East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team

Derbyshire

Leicestershire & Rutland
Nottinghamshire
Lincolnshire

Comp No Name

170
170
170
171
171
171
172
172
172
173
173
173
174
174
174
175
175
175

James Boyles
James Boyles
James Boyles
Marcus Deane
Marcus Deane
Marcus Deane
Ellis McBean

Ellis McBean

Ellis McBean
Tanaka Mangwiro
Tanaka Mangwiro
Tanaka Mangwiro
Ashley Butler
Ashley Butler
Ashley Butler
Luca Michalowski
Luca Michalowski
Luca Michalowski

Score
687
613
559
484

Event

2LR
SB
STJ
4LR
S
SLJ
4LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
S
STJ
2LR
SB
SLJ
4LR
S
STJ

Individual
547
493
469
434

Leicestershire & Rutland (black)

P8
70
60
50

0

Perf1

23.8

74
7.48
48.3
9.01
2.26
47.4

79
2.04
22.7
0.00
6.72
22.6

68
2.06
47.6
9.27
6.79

Venue:
Grantham Meres

4x2

70
60
40
50

Perf2

6.97

8.91

2.28

2.08

7.89

0.00

2.10

9.22
0.00

Perf3

6.97
8.84
2.22
212
8.45
6.77
2.16

9.53
6.98

Perf4

Best Ranking

23.8

74
7.48
48.3
9.01
2.28
47.4

79
212
22.7
8.45
6.77
22.6

68
2.16
47.6
9.53
6.98

Date

17 Mar 2019
Points

8 36
7 38
3 46
6 40
7 38
4 44
4 44
5= 41
9 34
= 41
10 32
5 42
= 45
10 32
= 39
5 42
3 46
4 44



Competition:
East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team
Derbyshire

Team Results

Leicestershire & Rutland
Nottinghamshire
Lincolnshire

Comp No
177
177
177
178
178
178
179
179
179
179
180
180
180

Name
Jonathan Esiwe
Jonathan Esiwe
Jonathan Esiwe
Jamal Jallow
Jamal Jallow
Jamal Jallow
Luke Saunders
Luke Saunders
Luke Saunders
Luke Saunders
Morgan Spence
Morgan Spence
Morgan Spence

Score

687
613
559
484

Event

2LR
S
SLJ
2LR
SB
STJ
2LR
4LR
SB
SLJ
4LR
S
STJ

Individual
547
493
469
434

P8
70
60
50

0

Perf1

21.9
9.70
2.45
24.8
69
6.02
0.0
53.2
62
1.94
52.2
0.00
0.00

Venue:

Lincolnshire (red)

Grantham Meres

4x2
70

60
40
50

Perf2

9.72
2.48

5.87

1.98

8.65
6.00

Perf3
8.33
2.44

0.00

2.08

8.13
0.00

Perf4

Best Ranking

21.9
9.72
2.48
24.8
69
6.02
0.0
53.2
62
2.08
52.2
8.65
6.00

Date

17 Mar 2019
Points

2 48
2 48
1 50
11 30
9 34
9 34
11 30
11 30
10 32
10 32
9 34
10 32



Competition:
East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team
Derbyshire

Team Results

Leicestershire & Rutland
Nottinghamshire
Lincolnshire

Comp No
184
184
184
185
185
185
186
186
186
187
187
187
188
188
188
189
189
189

Name

George Toom-Smith
George Toom-Smith
George Toom-Smith
Dylan Rich

Dylan Rich

Dylan Rich

Thomas Budd
Thomas Budd
Thomas Budd

Kofi Afirifah-Mensah
Kofi Afirifah-Mensah
Kofi Afirifah-Mensah
Cameron Turner
Cameron Turner
Cameron Turner
James Davis

James Davis

James Davis

Score

687
613
559
484

Event

2LR
SB
STJ
2LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
SB
STJ
4LR
S
STJ
4LR
S
SLJ
4LR
S
SLJ

Individual
547
493
469
434

P8
70
60
50

0

Perf1

24 1

79
6.25
22.6

82
2.16
24.5

73
6.50
50.3
7.80
5.20
48.4
7.53
2.26
49.9
8.83
2.06

Venue:
Grantham Meres

4x2

70
60
40
50

Perf2

6.13

214

6.54

9.17
5.87

7.60
2.32

Nottinghamshire (white)

Perf3

6.19

2.16

5.93

8.58
5.93

7.53
2.33

8.91
214

Perf4

Best
24 1

79
6.25
22.6

82
2.16
24.5

73
6.54
50.3
9.17
5.93
48.4
7.60
2.33
49.9
9.12
2.14

Date

17 Mar 2019
Ranking Points
9 34
= 41
8 36
= 45
3 46
= 39
10 32
8 36
7 38
9 34
5 42
11 30
7 38
11 30
2 48
8 36
6 40
8 36



Results Sheet

Competition:

East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Colour

Ranking

2

Team

Derbyshire

Lincolnshire
Leicestershire & Rutland
Nottinghamshire
Derbyshire
Leicestershire & Rutland
Derbyshire
Leicestershire & Rutland
Nottinghamshire
Nottinghamshire
Lincolnshire
Lincolnshire

White
Red

Black
White
White
Black
White
Black
White
White
Red

Red

BibNo

165
177
174
185
167
173
166
170
184
186
178
179

Venue:

Grantham Meres

Name

James Douglas
Jonathan Esiwe
Ashley Butler
Dylan Rich

Victor Kamara
Tanaka Mangwiro
Max Bishop
James Boyles
George Toom-Smith
Thomas Budd
Jamal Jallow
Luke Saunders

Best

21.6
21.9
22.6
22.6
22.7
22.7
22.8
23.8
241
24.5
24.8

0.0

2 Lap Race

Date

17 Mar 2019

Points

50
48
45
45
41
41
38
36
34
32
30



Results Sheet

Competition:

East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking

—_
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Team

Derbyshire

Derbyshire

Derbyshire
Leicestershire & Rutland
Leicestershire & Rutland
Leicestershire & Rutland
Nottinghamshire
Nottinghamshire
Nottinghamshire
Lincolnshire
Lincolnshire

Colour

White
White
White
Black
Black
Black
White
White
White
Red

Red

BibNo

163
168
164
172
175
171
188
189
187
180
179

Venue:

Grantham Meres

Name

Eddie Fenton
Nathan Gavaghan
Luke Ambrosioni
Ellis McBean
Luca Michalowski
Marcus Deane
Cameron Turner
James Davis

Kofi Afirifah-Mensah
Morgan Spence
Luke Saunders

Best

46.7
46.7
47.3
47.4
47.6
48.3
48.4
49.9
50.3
52.2
53.2

4 Lap Race

Date

17 Mar 2019

Points

49
49
46
44
42
40
38
36
34
32
30



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres 17 Mar 2019
Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points
1 01 Derbyshire White 0.0 1:32.2 1:32.2 70.0
2 02 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 0.0 1:32.9 1:32.9 60.0

3 04 Nottinghamshire White 0.0 1:40.6 1:40.6 50.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 01  Derbyshire White
2 02 Leicestershire & Rutland Black
3 03 Lincolnshire Red
4 04 Nottinghamshire White

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Grantham Meres

Final

1:28.5
1:29.3
1:33.6
1:34.0

Performance

1:28.5
1:29.3
1:33.6
1:34.0

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0

Date
17 Mar 2019



Results Sheet

Competition:

East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking

—_

20 OWoOONOUOPRARWN -

Team

Derbyshire

Lincolnshire
Leicestershire & Rutland
Derbyshire
Nottinghamshire
Nottinghamshire
Leicestershire & Rutland
Derbyshire

Lincolnshire
Leicestershire & Rutland
Nottinghamshire

Colour

White
Red

Black
White
White
White
Black
White
Red

Black
White

BibNo

163
177
175
165
187
189
171
167
180
173
188

Venue:

Grantham Meres
Name Best
Eddie Fenton 11.02
Jonathan Esiwe 9.72
Luca Michalowski 9.53
James Douglas 9.45
Kofi Afirifah-Mensah 9.17
James Davis 9.12
Marcus Deane 9.01
Victor Kamara 8.85
Morgan Spence 8.65
Tanaka Mangwiro 8.45
Cameron Turner 7.60

Points

50
48
46
44
42
40
38
36
34
32
30

Shot

Date
17 Mar 2019



Results Sheet

Competition:

East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Colour

Ranking Team

1
2
3
4

Derbyshire

Derbyshire
Nottinghamshire
Derbyshire
Leicestershire & Rutland
Nottinghamshire
Leicestershire & Rutland
Nottinghamshire
Lincolnshire
Leicestershire & Rutland
Lincolnshire

White
White
White
White
Black
White
Black
White
Red

Black
Red

BibNo

166
168
185
164
172
184
170
186
178
174
179

Venue:

Grantham Meres
Name Total
Max Bishop 90
Nathan Gavaghan 83
Dylan Rich 82
Luke Ambrosioni 80
Ellis McBean 79
George Toom-Smith 79
James Boyles 74
Thomas Budd 73
Jamal Jallow 69
Ashley Butler 68
Luke Saunders 62

Points

50
48
46
44
41
41
38
36
34
32
30

Speed Bounce

Date
17 Mar 2019



Results Sheet

Competition:

East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Colour

Ranking

A ON -

Team

Lincolnshire
Nottinghamshire
Derbyshire
Leicestershire & Rutland
Derbyshire
Leicestershire & Rutland
Nottinghamshire
Nottinghamshire
Leicestershire & Rutland
Lincolnshire

Derbyshire

Red

White
White
Black
White
Black
White
White
Black
Red

White

BibNo

177
188
163
171
165
174
185
189
172
179
168

Venue:

Grantham Meres

Name

Jonathan Esiwe
Cameron Turner
Eddie Fenton
Marcus Deane
James Douglas
Ashley Butler
Dylan Rich
James Davis
Ellis McBean
Luke Saunders
Nathan Gavaghan

Best

2.48
2.33
2.32
2.28
2.22
2.16
2.16
214
212
2.08
2.02

Points

50
48
46
44
42
39
39
36
34
32
30

Standing Long Jump

Date
17 Mar 2019



Results Sheet

Competition:

East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking

—_

20 OWoOONOUOPRARWN -

Team

Derbyshire

Derbyshire
Leicestershire & Rutland
Leicestershire & Rutland
Leicestershire & Rutland
Derbyshire
Nottinghamshire
Nottinghamshire
Lincolnshire
Lincolnshire
Nottinghamshire

Colour

White
White
Black
Black
Black
White
White
White
Red

Red

White

BibNo

167
164
170
175
173
166
186
184
178
180
187

Venue:

Standing Triple Jump

Grantham Meres

Name

Victor Kamara

Luke Ambrosioni
James Boyles

Luca Michalowski
Tanaka Mangwiro
Max Bishop
Thomas Budd
George Toom-Smith
Jamal Jallow
Morgan Spence
Kofi Afirifah-Mensah

Best

7.99
7.88
7.48
6.98
6.77
6.67
6.54
6.25
6.02
6.00
5.93

Points

50
48
46
44
42
40
38
36
34
32
30

Date
17 Mar 2019



